Resolution 22-4

Approval of Legislative Services Agency Precinct and Supervisor Redistricting Plan

WHEREAS, Ida County has followed the procedures for County Redistricting including a Plan 3 Supervisor Redistricting Plan pursuant to Iowa Code 331.210A.

WHEREAS, the temporary redistricting committee held a public hearing on December 21, 2021 with the proposed Precincts and Supervisor Districts.

WHEREAS, the Ida County Board of Supervisors held a public hearing and approved Ordinance #31 on December 28, 2021-Establishing Supervisor Districts and Election Precincts

WHEREAS, the Precinct Plan was submitted to the State Commissioner of Elections and notice of approval from the State Commissioner of Elections was received on January 13, 2022.

WHEREAS, the State Commissioner of Elections notified the legislative council which directed the LSA (legislative services agency) to prepare a representation plan for the county.

WHEREAS, the LSA submitted the same plan to the Ida County Board of Supervisors as previously approved by the Ida County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Ordinance #31.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors approve the LSA precinct and the Supervisor representation plan.

BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ida County Board of Supervisors complied with the requirements as set forth in Iowa Code 331.210A.

Creston Schubert, Vice-Chair

The vote on this Resolution is as follows: AYES: AYES: The vote on this Resolution is as follows:	NAYS:
Approved this 25 th day of January, 2022.	ATTEST: Sorna Steenback

Lorna Steenbock, Auditor